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 REWW$ZDE  -  LAR$Y  TDE  Q”Q D”SB 

Edgware Adath Yisroel Congregation 
 

Early Minyan Times H”P$T - 2024/2025 

This minyan takes place in the Beit Hamedrash Heichal Moshe 
 

    Earliest Start End        Earliest Start End  
Day Date Tefillin* time time  Day Date Tefillin* time time 

Monday*** 30-Sep-24 
  

5.53 5.40 6.40  Monday 23-Dec-24 6.35 6.20 7.05 

Tuesday 1-Oct-24 5.55 5.50 6.40  Tuesday 24-Dec-24 6.35 6.20 6.55 

Wednesday 2-Oct-24 5.56 5.30 6.40  Wednesday 25-Dec-24 No Minyan 

Thursday (RH) 3-Oct-24 No Minyan  Thursday (chanuka) 26-Dec-24 No Minyan 

Friday (RH) 4-Oct-24 No Minyan  Friday (chanuka) 27-Dec-24 No Minyan 

Monday 7-Oct-24 5.40 5.30 6.40  Monday (chanuka) 30-Dec-24 No Minyan 

Tuesday 8-Oct-24 5.42 5.40 6.40  Tuesday (chanuka/RC) 31-Dec-24 No Minyan 

Wednesday 9-Oct-24 5.44 5.40 6.40  Wednesday(RC) 1-Jan-25 No Minyan 

Thursday 10-Oct-24 5.45 5.30 6.40  Thursday(chanuka) 2-Jan-25 6.37 6.20 7.10 

Friday 11-Oct-24 5.47 5.55 6.40  Friday 3-Jan-25 6.36 6.20 6.55 

Monday 14-Oct-24 5.52 6.00 6.40  Monday 6-Jan-25 6.36 6.20 7.05 

Tuesday 15-Oct-24 5.54 6.10 6.40  Tuesday 7-Jan-25 6.35 6.20 6.55 

Wednesday 16-Oct-24 5.55 6.10 6.40  Wednesday 8-Jan-25 6.35 6.20 6.55 

Thursday (Succot) 17-Oct-24 No Minyan  Thursday 9-Jan-25 6.34 6.15 7.00 

Friday (Succot) 18-Oct-24 No Minyan 
 

 Friday (Fast)*** 10-Jan-25 6.34 6.05 7.00 

Monday (Chol)* 21-Oct-24 6.04 5.50 6.45  Monday 13-Jan-25 6.32 6.15 7.00 

Tuesday (Chol)* 22-Oct-24 6.06 5.50 6.45  Tuesday 14-Jan-25 6.31 6.15 6.50 

Wednesday (HR)* 23-Oct-24 6.08 5.50 7.10  Wednesday 15-Jan-25 6.30 6.15 6.50 

Thursday (SA) 24-Oct-24 No Minyan  Thursday 16-Jan-25 6.29 6.10 6.55 

Friday (ST) 25-Oct-24 No Minyan  Friday 17-Jan-25 6.28 6.10 6.45 

Monday (GMT) 28-Oct-24 5.39 6.00 6.40  Monday 20-Jan-25 6.25 6.10 6.55 

Tuesday 29-Oct-24 5.40 6.10 6.40  Tuesday 21-Jan-25 6.24 6.10 6.45 

Wednesday 30-Oct-24 5.42 6.10 6.40  Wednesday 22-Jan-25 6.23 6.10 6.45 

Thursday 31-Oct-24 5.44 6.00 6.40  Thursday 23-Jan-25 6.22 6.05 6.50 

Friday (RC) 1-Nov-24 5.45 5.50 6.40  Friday 24-Jan-25 6.21 6.10 6.45 

Monday  4-Nov-24 5.50 6.00 6.45  Monday 27-Jan-25 6.17 6.10 6.45 

Tuesday 5-Nov-24 5.52 6.10 6.40  Tuesday 28-Jan-25 6.16 6.10 6.45 

Wednesday 6-Nov-24 5.53 6.10 6.40  Wednesday 29-Jan-25 6.14 6.10 6.45 

Thursday 7-Nov-24 5.55 6.00 6.45  Thursday (RC) 30-Jan-25 6.13 5.55 6.50 

Friday 8-Nov-24 5.56 6.10 6.40  Friday 31-Jan-25 6.11 6.10 6.45 

Monday 11-Nov-24 5.41 6.00 6.40  Monday 3-Feb-25 6.07 6.00 6.45 

Tuesday 12-Nov-24 5.43 6.10 6.40  Tuesday 4-Feb-25 6.05 6.10 6.40 

Wednesday 13-Nov-24 5.45 6.10 6.40  Wednesday 5-Feb-25 6.03 6.10 6.40 

Thursday 14-Nov-24 5.46 6.00 6.40  Thursday 6-Feb-25 6.02 6.00 6.45 

Friday 15-Nov-24 5.48 6.10 6.40  Friday 7-Feb-25 6.00 6.10 6.40 

Monday(GMT) 18-Nov-24 5.53 6.00 6.40  Monday 10-Feb-25 5.55 6.00 6.40 

Tuesday 19-Nov-24 5.55 6.10 6.40  Tuesday 11-Feb-25 5.53 6.10 6.40 

Wednesday 20-Nov-24 5.57 6.10 6.40  Wednesday 12-Feb-25 5.51 6.10 6.40 

Thursday 21-Nov-24 5.58 6.00 6.40  Thursday 13-Feb-25 5.49 6.00 6.40 

Friday 22-Nov-24 6.00 6.10 6.40  Friday 14-Feb-25 5.47 6.10 6.40 

Monday 25-Nov-24 6.05 6.00 6.40  Monday 17-Feb-25 5.42 6.00 6.40 

Tuesday 26-Nov-24 6.06 6.10 6.40  Tuesday 18-Feb-25 5.40 6.10 6.40 

Wednesday* 27-Nov-24 6.08 6.10 6.45  Wednesday 19-Feb-25 5.38 6.10 6.40 

Thursday 28-Nov-24 6.09 6.00 6.45  Thursday 20-Feb-25 5.59 6.00 6.40 

Friday 29-Nov-24 6.11 6.10 6.50  Friday 21-Feb-25 5.57 6.10 6.40 

Monday (RC) 2-Dec-24 6.15 6.00 6.45  Monday 24-Feb-25 5.51 6.00 6.40 

Tuesday  3-Dec-24 6.16 6.10 6.45  Tuesday 25-Feb-25 5.49 6.10 6.40 

Wednesday 4-Dec-24 6.18 6.10 6.45  Wednesday 26-Feb-25 5.47 6.10 6.40 

Thursday 5-Dec-24 6.19 6.00 6.45  Thursday 27-Feb-25 5.45 6.00 6.40 

Friday 6-Dec-24 6.20 6.10 6.50  Friday(RC) 28-Feb-25 5.43 5.55 6.40 

Monday 9-Dec-24 6.24 6.05 6.45  Monday 3-Mar-25 5.37 6.00 6.40 

Tuesday 10-Dec-24 6.25 6.10 6.45  Tuesday 4-Mar-25 5.35 6.10 6.40 

Wednesday 11-Dec-24 6.26 6.10 6.55  Wednesday 5-Mar-25 5.32 6.10 6.40 

Thursday 12-Dec-24 6.27 6.10 6.45  Thursday 6-Mar-25 5.30 6.00 6.40 

Friday 13-Dec-24 6.28 6.10 7.00  Friday 7-Mar-25 5.28 6.10 6.40 

Monday 16-Dec-24 6.31 6.15 6.50  Monday 10-Mar-25 5.21 6.00 6.40 

Tuesday 17-Dec-24 6.31 6.15 6.50  Tuesday 11-Mar-25 5.19 6.10 6.40 

Wednesday 18-Dec-24 6.32 6.15 7.00  Wednesday 12-Mar-25 5.17 6.10 6.40 

Thursday 19-Dec-24 6.33 6.15 6.50  Thursday 13-Mar-25 5.15 6.00 6.40 

Friday 20-Dec-24 6.33 6.10 6.45  Friday 14-Mar-25 5.12 5.30 6.45 

 
* as per Rabbi Lieberman's psak, when the conventional earliest tefillin time is after 6am, the earlier time of 90 mins before neitz has been used 

** on days when davenning start time is earlier than earliest tefillin time, tefillin will be donned at barchu 

***on days when selichot is said, the time listed is selichot start time 


